ective Date	<u>Title: C</u>	<u>concussior</u>	n Policy Sta	<u>atement</u>	

- 1.7 The Near North District School Board will establish Concussion Codes of Conduct for individuals participating in board-sponsored interschool sports, and the receipt of confirmation of annual review of the relevant Code of Conduct for those individuals.
- 1.8 The Near North District School Board will establish an updated process for the removal of students with a suspected concussion from physical activity and, for those diagnosed with a concussion, a Return to School Plan, which includes their return to learning and to physical activity.
- 1.9 The Near North District School Board will establish a process to
  - due to a suspected concussion, to the return, through graduated steps, to learning and to physical activity.
- 1.10 The Near North District School Board will use, access and disclose only relevant diagnostic information needed to fulfill the requirements of this policy and will limit the collection, use, access and disclosure of personal and health information to that which is reasonably necessary to carry out to School Plan.
- 1.11 A copy of this policy shall be available on the Near North District School website.